# CH \$40.00 13833

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

v1.1 ETAS ID: TM376617

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hanson Brick America, Inc.		04/01/2015	Corporation: MICHIGAN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HBP Brick America, Inc.
Street Address:	300 E. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 800
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75062
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1383394	US BRICK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-451-3800

**Email:** skann@gibsondunn.com

**Correspondent Name:** Stephanie S. Kann, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2:Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLPAddress Line 4:Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42473-00010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie S. Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie s. kann/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2016

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Hanson Brick America to HBP Brick America#page1.tif source=Hanson Brick America to HBP Brick America#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005751 FRAME: 0093

900357317

DSGL/CD-515 (Rev. 1/15)				
	N DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING (ATIONS, SECURITIES & COMM			0000000000
Date Received				
***************************************	This document is effective on the date is subsequent effective date within 90 day date is stated in the document.			
Name Lorl M. Browne	99900 wo h	nFnefenannennennennennennennennen		
Address		***************************************		
n	er Freeway, Suite 800	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
City	State	ZIP Code	person person and agent from the 4 new year	
Irving  ? / Document will t	TX se returned to the name and address you enter	75062 above. 🖖	EFFECTIVE DATE:	r-17001-04-14
CERTIFIC	document will be returned to the registered of CATE OF AMENDMENT TO For use by Domestic Pi (Please read Information and visions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (Indersigned corporation executes the following process of the components of the comp	THE ARTI	<b>ofit Corporations</b> he last page) <i>ns), or Act 162, Public Acts</i> :	
The present nam     Hanson Brick A	e of the corporation is:	x-00-2000000000000000000000000000000000		***************************************
Manson Brick A	merica, inc.			
2. The identification	number assigned by the Bureau is:	070-309		
3. Article	i of the Articles of Incorpora	ation is hereby a	mended to read as follows:	- AL-78.094888.500000
The name of the corp	poration is HBP Brick America, Inc.			

04/06/2015 11:51AM (GMT-04:00) TRADEMARK

# COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

The foreat	olng amend	iment to the Ar	rticles of Incorpora	ation was duly ad	opted on the	day of
incorporati	or(s) before	e the first meet	ing of the Board	ance with the prov of Directors or Tru	visions of the Act t ustees.	y the unanimous consent o
			Signed this	day of	- <del></del>	and the second s
	(Signi	alure)			(Sigr	nesure)
acscooococ-sco-scoooc	(Type or F	rini Name)			(Туре ог	Print Name)
	(Signi	elure)		300000000000000000000000000000000000000	(Slgr	nature)
	(Type or P	rint Name)	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	0000	(Type or	Print Name)
rofit Corpc	ration On	ly: Sharehold	ler or Board App	oroval		
The forego	oing ameno	dinent to the Ar	rticies of incorpor	ation proposed by	y the board was di	aly adopted on the
				and the second s		
200000000000000000000	151	day of	April	, 2015	, by the: (check	one of the following)
1000000000000000000000	151	day of	April	, 2015	, by the: (check	one of the following)
MOODOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO						one of the following)
500000	sharehold	ders at a meetir	ng in accordance	with Section 611	(3) of the Act.	
5000000	sharehold	ders at a meetin	ng in accordance	with Section 611	(3) of the Act. ie minimum numbi	er of votes required by statu
1 100000	sharehold written co in accorda	ders at a meeting on sent of the shance with Section	ng in accordance nareholders havin Ion 407(1) of the	with Section 611 ig not less than th Act. Written notic	(3) of the Act. se minimum numb se to shareholders	er of votes required by statu who have not consented in
	sharehold written co in accorda writing he	ders at a meeting tensent of the shance with Sections to been given.	ng in accordance nareholders havin Ion 407(1) of the	with Section 611 ig not less than th Act. Written notic onsent by less thi	(3) of the Act. se minimum numb se to shareholders	er of votes required by statu
	sharehold written co in accorda writing he	ders at a meeting tensent of the shance with Sections to been given.	ng in accordance nareholders havin Ion 407(1) of the (Note: Written o	with Section 611 ig not less than th Act. Written notic onsent by less thi	(3) of the Act. se minimum numb se to shareholders	er of votes required by statu who have not consented in
	sharehold written co in accord writing he such prov	ders at a meeting the shance with Section been given.	ng in accordance nareholders havin ion 407(1) of the (Note: Written of in the Articles of i	with Section 611 ig not less than th Act. Written notic onsent by less the incorporation.)	(3) of the Act. le minimum numbo se to shareholders an all of the sharet	er of votes required by statu who have not consented in
	sharehold written co in accord, writing he such prov	ders at a meeting the shance with Section been given.	ng in accordance nareholders havin ion 407(1) of the (Note: Written of in the Articles of i	with Section 611 ig not less than th Act. Written notic onsent by less the incorporation.)	(3) of the Act.  The minimum numbers to shareholders an all of the shareholders are the shareholders.	er of votes required by statu who have not consented in nolders is permitted only if
	sharehold written co in accord, writing he such prov	ders at a meeting the shance with Section is been given. Vision appears the corporal profit corporal	ng in accordance nareholders havin Ion 407(1) of the (Note: Written or in the Articles of i	with Section 611 ig not less than th Act. Written notic onsent by less the incorporation.) httiled to vote in ac	(3) of the Act.  The minimum numbers to shareholders an all of the shareholders are the shareholders with Secondance with Se	er of votes required by statu who have not consented in nolders is permitted only if
	sharehold written co in accord, writing he such prov	ders at a meeting the shance with Section is been given. Vision appears to the profit corporations of all the profit corporations.	ng in accordance nareholders havin ion 407(1) of the (Note: Written or in the Articles of ite shareholders en ation pursuant to supportations and Proporations	with Section 611 ig not less than th Act. Written notic onsent by less the incorporation.) httiled to vote in ac Section 611(2) of	(3) of the Act.  The minimum numbers to shareholders an all of the shareholders are the Act.  The Act.  The Corporations	er of votes required by statu who have not consented in nolders is permitted only if
	sharehold written co in accord, writing he such prov	ders at a meeting the shance with Section is been given. Vision appears the corporal profit corporal	ng in accordance nareholders havin ion 407(1) of the (Note: Written or in the Articles of ite shareholders en ation pursuant to supportations and Proporations	with Section 611 ig not less than th Act. Written notic onsent by less the incorporation.) httiled to vote in ac	(3) of the Act.  The minimum numbers to shareholders an all of the shareholders are the shareholders with Secondance with Se	er of votes required by statu who have not consented in nolders is permitted only if
	sharehold written co in accord, writing he such prov	ders at a meeting the shance with Section is been given. Vision appears to the profit corporations of all the profit corporations.	ng in accordance nareholders havin ion 407(1) of the (Note: Written or in the Articles of ite shareholders en ation pursuant to supportations and Proporations	with Section 611 ig not less than th Act. Written notic onsent by less the incorporation.) httiled to vote in ac Section 611(2) of	(3) of the Act.  The minimum numbers to shareholders an all of the shareholders are the Act.  The Act.  The Corporations	er of votes required by statu who have not consented in nolders is permitted only if
	sharehold written co in accord, writing he such prov	ders at a meeting the shance with Section is been given. Vision appears to the profit corporations of all the profit corporations.	ng in accordance nareholders having ion 407(1) of the (Note: Written or in the Articles of its shareholders and atton pursuant to strong pursuant	with Section 611 ig not less than th Act. Written notic onsent by less the incorporation.) httiled to vote in ac Section 611(2) of	(3) of the Act.  The minimum numbers to shareholders an all of the shareholders are the Act.  The Act.  The Corporations	er of votes required by statu who have not consented in nolders is permitted only if
	sharehold written co in accord, writing he such prov	ders at a meeting onsent of the shance with Section is been given. Vision appears onsent of all the a profit corporation of Signed Signed	ng in accordance nareholders having ion 407(1) of the (Note: Written or in the Articles of Items and Progrations and Progratio	with Section 611 ig not less than th Act. Written notic onsent by less the incorporation.) httiled to vote in ac Section 611(2) of Ofessional Service April	(3) of the Act.  The minimum numbers to shareholders an all of the shareholders are the Act.  The Act.  The Corporations	er of votes required by statu who have not consented in nolders is permitted only if
	sharehold written co in accord, writing he such prov	ders at a meeting onsent of the shance with Section is been given. Vision appears onsent of all the a profit corporation of Signed Signed	ng in accordance nareholders having from 407(1) of the (Note: Written or in the Articles of its shareholders and eshareholders and pursuant to strong pursuant to str	with Section 611 ig not less than the Act. Written notice onsent by less the incorporation.) intitled to vote in act Section 611(2) of ofessional Service April	(3) of the Act.  The minimum numbers to shareholders an all of the shareholders are the Act.  The Act.  The Corporations	er of votes required by statu who have not consented in nolders is permitted only if

04/06/2015 11:51AM (GMT-04:00) TRADEMARK

**RECORDED: 03/14/2016** REEL: 005751 FRAME: 0095